
Item 19 
 

1 
 

EUC Report re Council Action 
February 08, 2021 

 
Items below recommended by EUC October 12; Council to review on date indicated in parenthesis. 
11. (2/18) [Purchasing: Various depts; AE’s portion $1,350,000] Authorize award of a multi-term contract 

with Expert Relocation Services, LLC, to provide citywide moving and relocation services, for up to 
five years for a total contract amount not to exceed $5,783,500. 

 
Items below recommended by EUC January 11; Council approved on date indicated in parenthesis.  
2. (1/27) [Capital Contracting] Authorize award and execution of a construction contract with Santa 

Clara Construction, Ltd.(MBE), for the Decker Dam Slough Repair project in the amount of 
$1,322,546 plus a $132,254.60 contingency, for a total contract amount not to exceed $1,454,800.60.  

3. (2/4) [Purchasing] Authorize negotiation and execution of a contract with DNV GL USA, Inc., to 
provide a utility asset management software solution, maintenance and support, for a term of ten 
years in an amount not to exceed $800,000.  

4. (2/4) [Purchasing] Authorize negotiation and execution of a multi-term contract with Power Cost, 
Inc., to provide market operations and settlement cloud solutions and related services, for up to 12 
years for a total contract amount not to exceed $6,600,000.  

5.  (2/4) [Purchasing] Authorize award of a multi-term contract with High Tech Engineering Inc, to 
provide underground utility locating services, for up to five years for a total contract amount not to 
exceed $9,500,000.  

6. (2/4) [Purchasing] Authorize an amendment to an existing contract with Mitsubishi Electric Power 
Products Inc, to provide a gas-insulated switchgear and related services, for an increase in the amount 
of $800,000, for a revised total contract amount not to exceed $6,800,000.  

7. (2/4) [Austin Energy] Authorize expenditures for annual renewals of professional dues and 
memberships in national and state associations and organizations related to the electric utility 
industry, in an amount not to exceed $510,822.  

10. (2/4) [Austin Energy] Authorize the negotiation and execution of a thirty six-month lease agreement 
with 726 LLC for a 6.685 acre portion of 8405 N. Lamar Blvd. more particularly described as Lot 3-B 
Amended Plat of Re-subdivision of Lot 3 CBP Commercial Subdivision, a subdivision recorded in 
Volume 87, Page 179A of the Plat Records of Travis County, Texas; and Lots 4 & 5, CBP 
Commercial Subdivision, a subdivision recorded in Volume 84, Page 109C of the Plat Records of 
Travis County, Texas for a temporary construction laydown yard to support major electric 
transmission projects in an amount not to exceed $769,212, with two, twelve-month extension 
options, in the amount of $266,736 and $272,064 respectively, for a total amount not to exceed 
$1,308,012. (District 4)  

 

Items below recommended by EUC January 11; Council to review on date indicated in parenthesis. 
8. (2/18) [Purchasing] Authorize negotiation and execution of a cooperative contract with Freeit Data 

Solutions, Inc., for information technology professional services for the Advance Distribution 
Management System and Supervisory Control and Data Acquisition Energy Management System , 
for a term of five years in an amount not to exceed $750,000.  



Item 19 
 

2 
 

9. (2/18) [Purchasing – Multiple Departments; AE’s estimated portion: $300K] Authorize an 
amendment to an existing cooperative contract with Insight Public Sector Inc D/B/A Insight Public 
Sector, to continue the Adobe Enterprise License Agreement and related services, for an increase in 
the amount of $1,300,000 and to extend the term by three years, for a revised total contract amount 
not to exceed $1,741,563.  

11. (2/18) [Purchasing – Multiple Departments; AE’s estimated portion: $908K] Authorize award of 
eight contracts for COVID-19 temperature screening services, with InGenesis, Inc.; Arch Staffing and 
Consulting, LLC; Donald L Mooney Enterprises, LLC; Acadia Workforce Inc.; Protouch Nurses, Inc; 
Ascend National LLC; Capitol Medical Services, LLC; and First Medical Response of Texas Inc.; 
each for a term of six months or until the contract amounts are expended in an amount not to exceed 
$3,700,000, divided among the contractors. 

 


